GTU INNOVATION COUNCIL

www.gtuinnovationcouncil.ac.in

A Call to submit your projects for the

2015 Energy Globe Award,

the most renowned worldwide environmental award!

Deadline for submission: 22 September 2014.

Energy Globe Foundation organizes the **Award every year. It receives** more than 1000 project entries per year from more than **165 participating countries.**

The Energy Globe Award is presented annually to outstanding and sustainable projects in the area of environment and energy. Awards are presented **on the national level** and on the international level for the 5 categories of Earth, Fire, Water, Air, and Youth. International award recipients of each category are honored as part of a ceremony that is broadcast all over the world. Also, the winners at the global level receive a **10,000 euro cash award** and are **featured by international media.**

Projects focusing on the conservation of resources, the improvement of air and water quality, the efficient use of energy, the implementation of renewable energies as well as creating a heightened awareness for these issues can be entered.

Please find all relevant information concerning the Energy Globe Awards and how to enter your project on the following webpage: www.energyglobe.info.

Contact: ENERGY GLOBE Awards

Hessenberg 14, 4801 Traunkirchen, Austria

Telephone: 0043 76 17 / 20 90 – 32; Fax: 0043 76 17 / 20 90 – 90;

e-mail: contact@energyglobe.info; Web: www.energyglobe.info;

For any query, you may write to Mr. Hiranmay Mahanta, Honorary Director, GTU Innovation Council at gic@qtu.edu.in, hiranmay@techpedia.in